
Resolution # _____________ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 
AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CURRENT AGREEMENT WITH  

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP FOR 
NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING AND SUPPORT SERVICES 

 

WHEREAS, the Division of Information Technology is responsible for providing network 
support services to the municipality’s technology infrastructure that includes: The Municipal 
Complex, the Senior Center, the Public Works facility, and the Parks Maintenance facility; and 

 
WHEREAS, SHI International Corp (with offices at 290 Davidson Avenue 

Somerset, NJ 08873) under the New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Alliance #CK04 Contract # 19-
34 for Computer Equipment and Peripherals, that expired June 4, 2022 submitted a proposal for 
Managed IT Services; and   

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution #147-5.22, Township authorized a contract with SHI 

International Corp.  to provide Network Infrastructure Consulting and Support Services from May 
1, 2022 – May 31, 2022 with a not-to-exceed amount of $5,000.00; and 

 

WHEREAS, SHI International Corp (with offices at 290 Davidson Avenue 
Somerset, NJ 08873) is an approved vendor under the current Cooperative Pricing Agreement with 
the New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Alliance #CK04 Contract # 22-24 for Computer Equipment 
and Peripherals; and 

 

WHEREAS, SHI International Corp under Contract # 22-24 has provided a proposal for 
Managed IT Services at an hourly cost of $124.79 with an estimated 10 hours per month, totaling 
$1,247.90 per month; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator hereby recommends to the governing body an 
amendment to the current agreement with SHI International Corp to provide Network Infrastructure 
Consulting and Support Services from July 1, 2022 – December 31, 2022 with a not-to-exceed 
amount of $20,000.00; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on this 1st day of August 2022, that the 
Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize the Mayor to 
execute and the Township Clerk to witness an agreement with SHI International to provide Network 
Infrastructure Consulting and Support Services with a contract authorization not-to-exceed 
$20,000.00 from July 1, 2022 – December 31, 2022. 

 

CERTIFICATION 
I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of North Brunswick certifies that 
$5,000.00 is available for general matters in account 3-01-20-140-000-135 for services under 
Contract PRO22041. 
 
 
       
Cavel Gallimore      
Chief Financial Officer     
 
 
 
 
Justine Progebin     Ronald Gordon, Esq. 
Business Administrator    Township Attorney 
       Approved as to legal form 
       

 
 



Resolution # _____________ 

RECORDED VOTE: 

COUNCIL MEMBER YES NO  ABSTAIN  NOTES 

MEHTA     

LOPEZ     

GUADAGNINO     

ANDREWS     

SOCIO     

DAVIS     

MAYOR WOMACK     
 
I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Council of the 
Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, at its meeting held on August 1, 2022. 
 
 
 
_____________________ 
Lisa Russo 
Township Clerk 



 
Pricing Proposal
Quotation #:  22189206
Created On:  6/23/2022
Valid Until:   6/30/2022

 
City of North Brunswick

 
Inside Account
Executive

 
Samantha Gresh
NJ
United States
Phone: (732) 247-0922 ext. 267
Fax:  
Email: Sgresh@northbrunswicknj.gov

 

Mark Price
290 Davidson Avenue
Somerset, NJ 08873
Phone: 732-584-4472
Fax: 732-564-8224
Email: Mark_Price@shi.com

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD) 
  Product Qty Your Price Total

 
1 ATON Managed IT Services - 10 Hours - 1 Month 

   ATON - Part#: NPN-ATONC-MANAG-A 
   Contract Name: New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Alliance 
   Contract #: CK04 
   Subcontract #: 22-24 
   Note: Quoted with a 10 hour per month estimated need

6 $1,247.90 $7,487.40

 
Total $7,487.40

Additional Comments

Note: The New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Alliance is a Service of the County of Bergen, County Executive James J. Tedesco
III and the Board of Commissioners

Please note, if Emergency Connectivity Funds (ECF) will be used to pay for all or part of this quote, please let us know as we will
need to ensure compliance with the funding program.

Hardware items on this quote may be updated to reflect changes due to industry wide constraints and fluctuations. 

The products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract referenced under
that applicable line item.


	03 - IT SERVICES - SHI - JUSTINE
	03 - SUPPORTING DOCUMENT

